## Bids for Greensburg Spring Avenue Park

					EPD		CH&D Enterprises		Plavchak Construction		Raffle		Sanner Masonry &	
				OPDC Costs		General Contractor		Company, Inc.		Construction		Excavation Inc		
		IMPROVEMENT	UNIT	QUANT.	\$/UNIT COST	Total	\$/UNIT COST	Total	\$/UNIT COST	Total	\$/UNIT COST	Total	\$/UNIT COST	Total
Α		Base Bid				\$360,418.00		\$539,797.60		\$316,914.25		\$337,970.00		\$359,359.00
S	Site F	Preparation and Earthwork				\$100,000.00		\$227,700.00		\$71,800.00		\$90,527.00		\$90,362.00
	1	Erosion & Sedimentation Controls	LS	1		\$0.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,331.00	\$9,331.00	\$14,875.00	\$14,875.00
	2	Final Site Demolition	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$11,987.00	\$11,987.00
	3	Topsoil Stripping/Stockpile/Placement	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	4	Earthwork	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$42,900.00	\$42,900.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	5	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$18,500.00	<b>\$18,500.00</b>
	6	Demobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$996.00	\$996.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
ŀ	lards	scape and Structures				\$174,047.00		\$242,564.40		\$184,286.50		\$178,499.00		\$183,137.50
	7	Sidewalk - Concrete Paving (4" depth, not reinforced), Concrete Curb	SF	3,515	\$15.00	\$52,725.00	\$19.40	\$68,191.00	\$20.00	\$70,300.00	\$18.00	\$63,270.00	\$19.50	\$68,542.50
	8	Sidewalk - Concrete Paving (4" depth, not reinforced)	SF	834	\$15.00	\$12,510.00	\$19.40	\$16,179.60	\$20.00	\$16,680.00	\$16.00	\$13,344.00	\$19.50	\$16,263.00
	9	Plaza and Path - Concrete Paving (4" depth, not reinforced)	SF	3,587	\$15.00	\$53,805.00	\$19.40	\$69,587.80	\$12.00	\$43,044.00	\$13.50	\$48,424.50	\$12.00	\$43,044.00
	10	Basketball Court - Concrete Paving (4" depth, not reinforced)	SF	2,350	\$15.00	\$35,250.00	\$19.40	\$45,590.00	\$12.00	\$28,200.00	\$13.50	\$31,725.00	\$12.00	\$28,200.00
	11	Basketball Court Features - Post, Backboard, Hoop, Striping	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,985.00	\$5,985.00
	12	Basketball Backstop Fence - Chain Link (black vinyl coated, 6' height); includes footers	LF	51	\$60.00	\$3,060.00	\$290.00	\$14,790.00	\$187.50	\$9,562.50	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$138.00	\$7,038.00
	13	Crosswalk Striping	LF	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.90	\$354.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00
	14	Detectable Warning Strip	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$92.00	\$92.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$350.50	\$350.50	\$950.00	\$950.00
	15	ADA Parking Signage and Striping	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
	16	Trench Drain; 30" Heavy Duty Carbon Steel, Galvanized Finish	LF	7	\$1,071.00	\$7,497.00	\$1,340.00	\$9,380.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$935.00	\$6,545.00	\$85.00	\$595.00
F	Rain	Garden 1				\$29,403.00		\$30,153.40		\$21,769.25		\$25,700.00		\$30,463.50
	17	Amended Rain Garden Soil (16" depth)	CY	45	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$88.00	\$3,960.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$133.00	\$5,985.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00
	17-1	Rain Garden Aggregate (2B and #4); Geotextile Fabric	LS	1		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00		\$0.00
	18	Rain Garden Seed Mix (Prairie Moon Nursery - Detention Basin Seed Mix)	SF	939	\$2.00	\$1,878.00	\$0.60	\$563.40	\$0.75	\$704.25	\$0.15	\$140.85	\$1.50	\$1,408.50
	19	Shredded Bark Landscape Mulch	CY	9		\$0.00	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$95.00	\$855.00
	20	Beehive Drain Inlet	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	<b>\$1,250.00</b>	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
	21	Cleanout	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$515.15	\$515.15	\$750.00	\$750.00
	22	Solid Drainage Pipe	LF	194	\$100.00	\$19,400.00	\$110.00	\$21,340.00	\$55.00	\$10,670.00	\$48.50	\$9,409.00	\$75.00	\$14,550.00

Bids for Greensburg Spring Avenue Park

Rain Garden 2					\$28,803.00		\$27,852.40		\$24,410.50		\$27,607.00		\$34,606.00
23	Amended Rain Garden Soil (16" depth)	CY	69	\$105.00	\$7,245.00	\$88.00	\$6,072.00	\$95.00	\$6,555.00	\$115.00	\$7,935.00	\$250.00	\$17,250.00
23-	Rain Garden Aggregate (2B and #4); Geotextile Fabric	LS	1		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00		\$0.00
24	Rain Garden Seed Mix (Prairie Moon Nursery - Detention Basin Seed Mix)	SF	1,434	\$2.00	\$2,868.00	\$0.60	\$860.40	\$0.75	\$1,075.50	\$0.20	\$286.80	\$1.50	\$2,151.00
25	Shredded Bark Landscape Mulch	CY	14		\$0.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00
26	Beehive Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
27	Cleanout	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$460.10	\$920.20	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
28	Solid Drainage Pipe	LF	109	\$100.00	\$10,900.00	\$110.00	\$11,990.00	\$60.00	\$6,540.00	\$45.00	\$4,905.00	\$75.00	\$8,175.00
29	Underdrain	LF	18	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
Land	Landscaping and Planting			\$28,165.00		\$11,527.40		\$14,648.00		\$15,637.00		\$20,790.00	
30	Topsoil (4" depth)	CY	223	\$75.00	\$16,725.00	\$23.00	\$5,129.00	\$30.00	\$6,690.00	\$35.00	\$7,805.00	\$45.00	\$10,035.00
31	Wildflower Seed Mix	SF	5,720	\$2.00	\$11,440.00	\$0.47	\$2,688.40	\$0.65	\$3,718.00	\$0.35	\$2,002.00	\$1.00	\$5,720.00
32	Shredded Bark Landscape Mulch	CY	53		\$0.00	\$70.00	\$3,710.00	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$110.00	\$5,830.00	\$95.00	\$5,035.00

Bid Al	ternate	1
--------	---------	---

						EPD	CH&D Enterprises		Plavchak Construction		Rattle		Sanner Masonry &	
					0	PDC Costs	Genera	al Contractor	Com	ipany, Inc.	Con	struction	Exca	vation Inc
		IMPROVEMENT	UNIT	QUANT.			\$/UNIT COST	Total	\$/UNIT COST	Total	\$/UNIT COST	Total	\$/UNIT COST	Total
В		Bid Alternate				\$143,012.00		\$140,296.88		\$128,217.80		\$129,448.00		\$123,342.00
Hardscape and Structures						\$68,660.00		\$82,040.00		\$82,150.00		\$85,625.00		\$82,090.00
	1	Plaza and Path - Asphalt Paving	SY	399	\$85.00	\$33,915.00	\$91.00	\$36,309.00	\$65.00	\$25,935.00	\$100.00	\$39,900.00	\$115.00	\$38,985.00
	2	Basketball Court - Asphalt Paving	SY	261	\$85.00	\$22,185.00	\$91.00	\$23,751.00	\$65.00	\$16,965.00	\$100.00	\$26,100.00	\$105.00	\$27,405.00
	3	Chain Link Fence (black vinyl coated, 8' height); includes footers; demolition of existing fence	LF	157	\$80.00	\$12,560.00	\$140.00	\$21,980.00	\$250.00	\$39,250.00	\$125.00	\$19,625.00	\$100.00	\$15,700.00
	Site A	Amenities				\$20,400.00		\$34,100.00		\$26,850.00		\$23,215.00		\$6,920.00
	4	Benches, Recycled Plastic Walnut and Stainless Steel Powder Coat	EA	6	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,975.00	\$11,850.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
	5	Picnic Tables, Recycled Plastic Walnut and Stainless	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$835.00	\$1,670.00
	6	Litter Receptacles, Recycled Plastic Walnut and Stainless Steel Powder Coat	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$2,330.00	\$6,990.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	Landscaping and Planting				\$53,952.00		\$24,156.88		\$19,217.80		\$20,608.00		\$34,332.00	
	7	Lawn Seeding (No Mow Seed Mix - Majority Kentucky Bluegrass)	SF	12,512	\$1.00	\$12,512.00	\$0.59	\$7,382.08	\$0.40	\$5,004.80	\$0.50	\$6,256.00	\$1.00	\$12,512.00
	8	Planting Bed Seed Mix (Red Fescue)	SF	5,720	\$2.00	\$11,440.00	\$0.59	\$3,374.80	\$0.40	\$2,288.00	\$0.35	\$2,002.00	\$1.00	\$5,720.00
	9	Amelanchier canadensis - Shadblow Serviceberry; 1 inch caliper, Multistem	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00
	10	Amelanchier canadensis - Shadblow Serviceberry; 2 inch caliper, Multistem	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00
	11	Cercis canadensis - Eastern Redbud; 1 inch caliper, Single Stem	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
	12	Cercis canadensis - Eastern Redbud; 2 inch caliper, Single Stem	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$670.00	\$2,680.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
	13	Gleditsia triacanthos - Honey Locust; 2 inch caliper	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00
	14	Platanus x acerifolia - London Plane; 2 inch caliper	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$670.00	\$3,350.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00

8/10/2023 EPD, ιις